



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 39004 of 2025**

Satyabhan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajay Kumar Pal, Ashutosh Kumar  
Pandey, Narendra Pal Singh, Rajat  
Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Mohan Kant Baghel

---

**Court No. - 72**

**HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.**

1. The bail application is **allowed**.
2. For order, see order of the date passed in Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 14227 of 2026 (*Satyabhan vs. State of U.P.*).

**(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)**

**May 15, 2026**  
Vandana